
PATTANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK NINURUDDIN NIDEHA (NINURUDDIN)  45+1 
[ 2  ] DF CHANCHON JOMKAO (CHANCHON)  46 
[ 7  ] FW ANON SANMAD (ANON) 
[ 8  ] MF SUPHAKRIT MATTHOCHEDI (SUPHAKRIT) 
[ 10 ] MF FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES (FELIPE NUNES)  77 

[ 19 ] FW MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA (NATAN)  20' 
27'  38'  45+2'  46 

[ 22 ] DF Anuwa Koowing (ANUWA)  16' 
[ 25 ] DF ADUL MUENSAMAN (ADUL) 
[ 29 ] FW PITHAK ABDULRAMAN (PITHAK)  7' 
[ 36 ] DF LIONEL FRANK TOUKO NZOLA (FRANK) 
[ 72 ] MF WUTTHIKAI PATHAN (WUTTHIKAI)  46 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF ABDULHAKEEM DA-OH (ABDULHAKEEM) 
[ 14 ] MF ADISAK KANU (KANU) 
[ 17 ] FW APDUSSALAM SAMAN (ABDUSSALAM)  46 
[ 20 ] MF SARIN HAYEEDOLOH (SARIN)  46 
[ 34 ] DF WAESAKARIYA TOKA (WAESAKARIYA.T)  72'  46 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K.TAKDANAI)  45+1 
[ 56 ] FW MARAPEE WANI (MARAPEE) 
[ 96 ] MF Esa Madeeyoh (M.ESA)  87'  77 
[ 97 ] DF abubar tohreng (ABUBAK) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : DAMIAN BELLON ( CHE ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

GRAND ANDAMAN RANONG UNITED 
[ 2  ] DF BANNAWAT LIMSIO (BANNAWAT) 
[ 6  ] MF WUTTHICHAI SAMLEE (WUTTHICHAI)  88 
[ 7  ] FW LEO ANTONIO ANTHONY (LEO ANTONIO) 
[ 10 ] FW ัYUTO YOSHIJIMA (YUTO) 
[ 11 ] FW SARAYUT HAIPHRIP (SARAYUT)  38 
[ 17 ] FW MESANAN YALA (MESANAN) 
[ 20 ] FW NIWES HONGWIANGJAN (NIWES) 
[ 36 ] GK Thanawat Wisetkhamin (THANAWAT)  88 
[ 45 ] MF ADINAN MONGMAN (A.MONGMAN) 
[ 55 ] DF FAHAT MUDHEEM (M.FAHAT)  90+3' 
[ 90 ] MF TEERAPHON SANGDECH (SANGDACH) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF PEERAYUT VICHAIDIT (V.PEERAYUT)  88 
[ 22 ] DF NATEETORN NUNTHONGHOM (NATEETORN)  38 
[ 25 ] MF ARIB TOHPRADU (ARIB T.) 
[ 28 ] DF TULA DEELERT (D.TULA) 
[ 39 ] MF Wirawit Samoe (S.WEERAWIT) 
[ 43 ] GK Nanasak Mustafa (NARASAK M.)  88 
[ 63 ] MF Charif Dalaemin (C.DALAEMAN) 
[ 78 ] FW PARADON KAMPUTON (PARADON) 
[ 88 ] DF JAKKAPAN FONTHONG (JAKKAPAN) 

Head Coach : - 
Team Manager : TIPPAYAN JANKAEW ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 17 

PATTANI FC 6 - 0 GRAND ANDAMAN
RANONG UNITED 

1 October 2023 16:30  Pattani Stadium 

Audiences: 2,200 
Referee: Matoha sayo Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SUTHEE PHOTHIWECHKUL (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: MASOFI MARANO (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Surapon Panchom (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: ABDULLOH REEBU (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: KANTAWAT CHUMCHUAD (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
PITHAK ABDULRAMAN [29] (PITHAK)  7' 

ANUWA KOOWING [22] (ANUWA)  16' 
MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN)  20' 
MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN)  27' 
MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN)  38' 

38'  NATEETORN NUNTHONGHOM [22] (NATEETORN) 
38'  SARAYUT HAIPHRIP [11] (SARAYUT) 

WAESAKARIYA TOKA [34] (WAESAKARIYA.T)  46' 
CHANCHON JOMKAO [2] (CHANCHON)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG [38] (K.TAKDANAI)  45+1' 
NINURUDDIN NIDEHA [1] (NINURUDDIN)  45+1' 

APDUSSALAM SAMAN [17] (ABDUSSALAM)  46' 
MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN)  46' 

SARIN HAYEEDOLOH [20] (SARIN)  46' 
WUTTHIKAI PATHAN [72] (WUTTHIKAI)  46' 

MAIRON NATAN PEREIRA MACIEL OLIVEIRA [19] (NATAN)  45+2' 
WAESAKARIYA TOKA [34] (WAESAKARIYA.T)  72' 

ESA MADEEYOH [96] (M.ESA)  77' 
FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES)  77' 

ESA MADEEYOH [96] (M.ESA)  87' 
88'  PEERAYUT VICHAIDIT [8] (V.PEERAYUT) 
88'  WUTTHICHAI SAMLEE [6] (WUTTHICHAI) 
88'  NANASAK MUSTAFA [43] (NARASAK M.) 
88'  THANAWAT WISETKHAMIN [36] (THANAWAT) 

90+3'  FAHAT MUDHEEM [55] (M.FAHAT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


